
51 B.—7a

CLASS XXVI.—ROADS— continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services

item. 19 1-2.

MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.
VOTE No. 100—continued.
Roads, etc.—continued.

Westland—continued.
Kokatahi River Bridge (main road) Westland
Kokatahi (Block CXII.)
Koiterangi Municipal Reserve ... „
Koiterangi Road-Limekilns ... „
Lake Mary deviation (Jackson's „

Track)
Little Wanganui protective works ,
Loopline ... ,,
Mahitahi (main road) ... „
Mahitahi-Paringa Landing ... „
Martin's Bay to Big Bay Road ... „
Mathias Pass ... „
Mount Tuhua Track ... „
Murray's Creek Bridge ... „
McKay's Creek ... „ -
Okuru Track ... ,,
Okuru Valley-Wharf Road ... ,,
Otira-Arthur's Pass ... „
Paringa Track .. „
Rocky Point (renewing bridges) .. ,,
Slaty Creek-Waiho Road .. „
Sunnybight .. „
Teremakau overflow, Sandy Creek „
Turnbull River Road „
Waiho-Cook Valley ... „
Waiho Springs-Glacier ... „
Waitaha-Kakapotahi ... „
Waitaha Bridge and Road ... „
Wanganui Flat ... „
Wataroa Flat ... „
Westland Ferry-service (main road) ,,
White's Road (off Kokatahi Road) „

(£1 for £1)
Woodstock-Mahinapua ... ,,
Works not specifically appropriated
Contingencies and engineering

£

1526
1527
1528
1529
1530

2 ,000
7

300
9

300

1531
1532
1633
1534
1535
1536
1537
1538
1539
1540
1541
1542
1543
1544
1545
1546
1547
1548
1549
1550
1551
1552
1553
1554
1555
1556

200
150
250
200
100
218
125
250
72

150
250

1 ,000
100
67

200
250
200
360
206
100

210
2 ,000

200
100
271
300

1557
1558
1559

100
300
149

34 ,582

1560

1561

1562
1563
1564
1565

1566
1567
1568i
1569
1570
1571

Canterbury—
Culverden-Hanmer Plains (main Amuri

road)
Hurunui Bridge at Greta (main - „

road)
Waiau (Lower) Bridge ... „
Waiau River (£1 for £1) (Glenwye)
Cheviot County roads ... Cheviot
Foster's Cutting, Greta - Cheviot ,,

(main road)
Port Robinson ... „
Waiau River protective works ... ,,
Ashley Gorge Drain .. Ashley
Ashley River protective works ... „
Glentui-Wharfdale Road ... „
Kowai Bridge (Leithfield) (£1 „

for £1)
Waiau Bridge-Parnassus (on ac- „

count of £10,000) (main road)
Waimakariri-Ashley Water-supply ,,

Board (improvement of intake)
(£1 for £2)

750
150

150
500
475
200

76
100
13

300
100
300

1572 1,000

1573 500
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